Fifty Crore only) or more as per latest audited Financial Statement. 

2. The PRA being PE funds/ Financial Institution/ NBFC’s/ Other Financial Investors/ Alternate 

Investment Funds should have minimum asset under management (at individual or group level) of INR. 

250,00,00,000 (Rs. Two hundred fifty Crore only) or more as per latest audited Financial Statement. 

3. In case of a joint venture or consortium or an SPV representing or including any of the participants 

from Category 1 or 2 above, then either of the participants individually / all the participants collectively